Environment
Schedule of Fees and Charges for 2019/2020

Unit of VAT Existing
Charge Indicator Charge

£

Proposed
Charge

£

%
Increase

Please Note:

All of these fees are subject to consideration by the licensing regulatory committee of consultation responses.

Hackney Carriage - Vehicles (not adapted) *

- less than 5 years old Annual (0]6) 284.00
- 5 years old and over - first 6 months 00 284.00
- 5 years old and over - second 6 months (0]6) 82.00

Hackney Carriage - Vehicles (adapted) *

- under 5 years old Annual 00 102.00

- 5 years old and over - first 6 months (0]6) 102.00

- 5 years old and over - second 6 months 00 82.00
Missed Appointments (Vehicle Test) Per Test 00 70.00
Re-testing of vehicles following failure Per Test oS 70.00
Private Hire - Operators - renewal (5 vehicles and less) 5 years (0]0) 125.00
Private Hire - Operators - renewal (more than 5 vehicles) 5 years (e]e} 171.00
Private Hire - New Operators (5 vehicles and less) 5 years (0]0) 146.00
Private Hire - New Operators (more than 5 vehicles) 5 years (e]e] 192.00
Private Hire - New Operators (5 vehicles and less) 5 years (0]0) 215.00
Private Hire -New Operators (more than 5 vehicles) 5 years (e]e] 261.00
Private Hire - Vehicles (not adapted) * Annual

- under 5 years old Annual (e 284.00

- 5 years and over - first 6 months (e]e] 281.00

- 5 years and over - second 6 months (0]0) 82.00

Private Hire - Vehicles (adapted) *

- under 5 years old Annual e]e] 102.00
- 5 years and over - first 6 months (0]0) 102.00
- 5 years and over - second 6 months e]e] 82.00
Hackney carriage / private hire - New driver 3 years e]e} 262.00
Hackney carriage / private hire licence renewal 3 years (0]0) 170.00
Hackney carriage / private hire - New driver 1 year e]e} 108.00

Hackney carriage / private hire licence renewal 1 year (0]0) 69.00
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Environment

Schedule of Fees and Charges for 2019/2020

Private Hire only - New driver
Private Hire only licence renewal
Private Hire only- New driver
Private Hire only licence renewal

Knowledge test

Resit / non-attendance fee for Knowledge test

Surrender and replacement of Hackney Carriage /
Private Hire Licence

Hackney Carriage and Private Hire
- Replacement plate bracket
- New/Replacement plate & window disc
- Replacement driver's badge
- Change of address

Unit of
Charge

3 years
3 years
1 year
1 year

Per Test
Per Test

Transfer of P/H to H/C (new badge, knowledge test and admin)

Gambling Act 2005
- Including lotteries, permits, premises, etc

Licensing Act 2003
- Personal

- Premises

- Premises: Sex Establishment

- Premises

- Premises
- Temporary Event Notice

Data Barring Service (previously CRB)

OS = Standard

OE = Exempt

OZ = Zero Rated
OO = Outside Scope

Vat Indicator:

Various

New

Initial/Variation

from -according to RV

Annual Fee

DPS Variations, etc
Per Event

Per Applicant

VAT
Indicator
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Existing Proposed
Charge Charge
£ £
262.00 269.00
170.00 175.00
108.00 111.00
69.00 71.00
70.00 72.00
70.00 72.00
82.00 84.00
10.00 10.30
20.00 20.50
10.00 10.30
10.00 10.30
90.00 92.20

Please see website for
individual fees

37.00 37.00
Various depending on
rateable value

4,690.00 4,690.00

Various depending on
rateable value

23.00 23.00
21.00 21.00
50.00 60.00

%
Increase
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Please Note:

All of these fees are subject to consideration by the licensing regulatory committee of consultation responses.




